

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0116 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 1/31/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 2/12/2019 Final action: 2/12/2019

Title: Approval of a Public Transportation Grant Agreement (PTGA) with the Florida Department of

Transportation (FDOT) for Intercounty Bus Service to the Indian River State College Main Campus in

Fort Pierce

Sponsors:

Indexes: FDOT, GoLine, Grant

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Grant Agreement, 4. Budget Form

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/12/2019	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	Pass

Approval of a Public Transportation Grant Agreement (PTGA) with the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) for Intercounty Bus Service to the Indian River State College Main Campus in Fort Pierce Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve the proposed Public Transportation Grant Agreement and adopt the proposed resolution authorizing the Chairman to sign the agreement.